SOE YEAR-DAY: 1999-193 PRINTED ON DAY: 205 PAGE 1
INTEGRATED SEQUENCE FOR JST A031F/A032F  JSX B104F  WEEK 28  DOY 99-193/00:00 - 99-200/00:00
ITEM
NO
TRM-OR-ERT
DOY-HH:MM:SS
SC
ID
DSN ACTION
BY>>TO
COMMAND EVENT-DESCRIPTION S/C
SBSYS
TLM
FMT
FDS-COUNT SCE-TIME SORT
CODE
1 193 00:00:00 31  VGR-31 OWLT IS 10H 13M 43S 1L
2 193 00:00:00 32  VGR-32 OWLT IS 07H 57M 27S 2L
3 193 03:13:11 31 60 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-60 1V
4 193 03:45:00 31 65 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-65 PASS-8001 1DP
5 193 06:29:55 32 40RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-40 2V
6 193 07:07:48 31 40RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-40 1V
7 193 07:35:00 32 42 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-42 PASS-8018 (D/L ONLY) 2DP
8 193 10:29:29 32 AC7SSB (3 -013) SS BIAS CONTROL - PITCH AACS 54092:32:003F 99-193/02:31:59 2ECa
9 193 11:07:11 31 10 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-10 1V
10 193 12:00:00 31  VGR-31 OWLT IS 10H 13M 48S 1L
11 193 12:00:00 32  VGR-32 OWLT IS 07H 57M 29S 2L
12 193 15:30:00 32 34 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-34 PASS-8018 (D/L ONLY) 2DP
13 193 15:50:00 32 42 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-42 PASS-8018 2DP
14 193 16:01:38 31 60RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-60 1V
15 193 16:08:48 31 40 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-40 1V
16 193 18:31:06 32 AC7SSB (4 +164) SS BIAS CONTROL --- YAW AACS 54102:34:003F 99-193/10:33:35 2ECa
17 193 19:23:15 31 BEGIN SEQUENCE A032 -- LOCK STAR 60245:45:001F 99-193/09:09:23 1T
18 193 20:20:00 31 54 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-54 PASS-8002 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
19 193 21:57:50 32 40 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-40 2V
20 193 22:00:00 32 34 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-34 PASS-8018 2DP
21 193 23:30:00 31 14 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-14 PASS-8003 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
22 193 23:34:30 31 10RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-10 1V
23 193 23:45:00 31 54 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-54 PASS-8002 1DP
SOE YEAR-DAY: 1999-194 PRINTED ON DAY: 205 PAGE 2
INTEGRATED SEQUENCE FOR JST A031F/A032F  JSX B104F  WEEK 28  DOY 99-193/00:00 - 99-200/00:00

NO
TRM-OR-ERT
DOY-HH:MM:SS
SC
ID
DSN ACTION
BY>>TO
COMMAND EVENT-DESCRIPTION S/C
SBSYS
TLM
FMT
FDS-COUNT SCE-TIME SORT
CODE
74 194 16:04:51 31 40 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-40 1V
75 194 16:20:00 32 34 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-34 PASS-8019 (D/L ONLY) 2DP
76 194 19:10:00 31 63 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-63 PASS-8003 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
77 194 21:45:00 32 34 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-34 PASS-8019 2DP
78 194 21:53:51 32 40 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-40 2V
79 194 23:30:32 31 10RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-10 1V
80 195 00:00:00 31  VGR-31 OWLT IS 10H 14M 02S 1L
81 195 00:00:00 32  VGR-32 OWLT IS 07H 57M 36S 2L
82 195 03:05:15 31 60 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-60 1V
83 195 03:35:00 31 14 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-14 PASS-8004 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
84 195 03:50:00 31 63 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-63 PASS-8003 1DP
85 195 06:21:49 32 40RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-40 2V
86 195 06:35:00 31 15 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-15 PASS-8004 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
87 195 06:59:50 31 40RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-40 1V
88 195 07:10:00 31 14 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-14 PASS-8004 1DP
89 195 10:59:13 31 10 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-10 1V
90 195 11:00:00 31 15 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-15 PASS-8004 1DP

DOY-HH:MM:SS
SC
ID
DSN ACTION
BY>>TO
COMMAND EVENT-DESCRIPTION S/C
SBSYS
TLM
FMT
FDS-COUNT SCE-TIME SORT
CODE
155 198 10:47:17 31 10 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-10 1V
156 198 12:00:00 31  VGR-31 OWLT IS 10H 14M 36S 1L
157 198 12:00:00 32  VGR-32 OWLT IS 07H 57M 54S 2L
158 198 12:55:00 32 34 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-34 PASS-8023 (D/L ONLY) 2DP
159 198 15:15:00 32 45 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-45 PASS-8023 (D/L ONLY) 2DP
160 198 15:35:00 32 34 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-34 PASS-8023 2DP
161 198 15:41:51 31 60RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-60 1V
162 198 15:49:01 31 40 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-40 1V
163 198 18:45:00 31 63 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-63 PASS-8007 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
164 198 21:37:53 32 40 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-40 2V
165 198 22:00:00 32 45 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-45 PASS-8023 2DP
166 198 23:14:43 31 10RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-10 1V
167 199 00:00:00 31  VGR-31 OWLT IS 10H 14M 41S 1L
168 199 00:00:00 32  VGR-32 OWLT IS 07H 57M 57S 2L
169 199 02:04:21 32 AC7SSB (4 +166) SS BIAS CONTROL --- YAW AACS 54262:00:003F 99-198/18:06:23 2ECa
170 199 02:49:28 31 60 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-60 1V
171 199 03:35:00 31 63 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-63 PASS-8007 1DP
172 199 06:05:37 32 40RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-40 2V
173 199 06:43:55 31 40RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-40 1V
174 199 08:05:00 31 25 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-25 PASS-8008 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
175 199 10:10:00 31 25 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-25 PASS-8008 1DP
176 199 10:43:19 31 10 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-10 1V
177 199 12:00:00 31  VGR-31 OWLT IS 10H 14M 46S 1L
SOE YEAR-DAY: 1999-199 PRINTED ON DAY: 205 PAGE 11

TLM
FMT
FDS-COUNT SCE-TIME SORT
CODE
178 199 12:00:00 32  VGR-32 OWLT IS 07H 57M 59S 2L
179 199 13:00:00 32 34 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-34 PASS-8024 (U/L PASS)
 XMTR ON PER TELECOM MESSAGE
2DP
180 199 15:37:54 31 60RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-60 1V
181 199 15:45:04 31 40 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-40 1V
182 199 21:05:00 31 63 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-63 PASS-8008 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
183 199 21:33:53 32 40 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-40 2V
184 199 21:35:00 32 34 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-34 PASS-8024 2DP
185 199 23:10:45 31 10RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-10 1V
186 199 23:25:00 31 63 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-63 PASS-8008 1DP
187 199 23:55:00 31 24 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-24 PASS-8009 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
188 200 00:00:00 31  VGR-31 OWLT IS 10H 14M 50S 1L
189 200 00:00:00 32  VGR-32 OWLT IS 07H 58M 02S 2L